SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Reverse Standoff Voltage: 5.0 to 440V Peak Pulse Power: 400 W
FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
PIN DESCRIPTION
1 Cathode
2 Anode
Simplified outline SMA and symbol

Breakdown
Voltage
Test
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Clamp
Voltage
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
VRWM V(BR) IT IR @ VRRM VC @ IPP IPP
Uni Bi V Min(V) Max(V) mA μA V A
RND SMAJ5A RND SMAJ5CA 5 6.4 7 10 800 9.2 43.5
RND SMAJ6A RND SMAJ6CA 6 6.67 7.37 10 800 10.3 38.8
RND SMAJ7.5A RND SMAJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 100 12.9 31.0
RND SMAJ8A RND SMAJ8CA 8 8.89 9.83 1 50 13.6 29.4
RND SMAJ10A RND SMAJ10CA 10 11.1 12.3 1 5 17.0 23.5
RND SMAJ11A RND SMAJ11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1 1 18.2 22.0
RND SMAJ12A RND SMAJ12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1 1 19.9 20.1
RND SMAJ13A RND SMAJ13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 21.5 18.6
RND SMAJ15A RND SMAJ15CA 15 16.7 18.5 1 1 24.4 16.4
RND SMAJ16A RND SMAJ16CA 16 17.8 19.7 1 1 26.0 15.4
RND SMAJ17A RND SMAJ17CA 17 18.9 20.9 1 1 27.6 14.5
RND SMAJ18A RND SMAJ18CA 18 20 22.1 1 1 29.2 13.7
RND SMAJ20A RND SMAJ20CA 20 22.2 24.5 1 1 32.4 12.3
RND SMAJ22A RND SMAJ22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1 1 35.5 11.3
RND SMAJ24A RND SMAJ24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 1 38.9 10.3
RND SMAJ26A RND SMAJ26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1 1 42.1 9.5
RND SMAJ28A RND SMAJ28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1 1 45.4 8.8
RND SMAJ30A RND SMAJ30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1 1 48.4 8.3
RND SMAJ33A RND SMAJ33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 1 53.3 7.5
RND SMAJ36A RND SMAJ36CA 36 40 44.2 1 1 58.1 6.9
RND SMAJ40A RND SMAJ40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 1 64.5 6.2
RND SMAJ43A RND SMAJ43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1 1 69.4 5.8
RND SMAJ48A RND SMAJ48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1 1 77.4 5.2
RND SMAJ51A RND SMAJ51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1 1 82.4 4.9
RND SMAJ54A RND SMAJ54CA 54 60 66.3 1 1 87.1 4.6
RND SMAJ58A RND SMAJ58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1 1 93.6 4.3
RND SMAJ60A RND SMAJ60CA 60 66.7 73.7 1 1 96.8 4.1
Distrelec Schweiz AG, Grabenstrasse 6, 8606 Nänikon, Switzerland, T +41 44 944 99 11, info@distrelec.com, distrelec.com
xie12315
打字机文本
xie12315
打字机文本
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at TA = 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Type
Reverse
Stand-off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Test
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Clamp
Voltage
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
VRWM V(BR) IT IR @ VRRM VC @ IPP IPP
Uni Bi V Min(V) Max(V) mA μA V A
RND SMAJ64A RND SMAJ64CA 64 71.1 78.6 1 1 103.0 3.9
RND SMAJ78A RND SMAJ78CA 78 86.7 95.8 1 1 126.0 3.2
RND SMAJ85A RND SMAJ85CA 85 94.4 104 1 1 137.0 2.9
RND SMAJ90A RND SMAJ90CA 90 100 111 1 1 146.0 2.7
RND SMAJ100A RND SMAJ100CA 100 111 123 1 1 162.0 2.5
RND SMAJ110A RND SMAJ110CA 110 122 135 1 1 177.0 2.3
RND SMAJ120A RND SMAJ120CA 120 133 147 1 1 193.0 2.1
RND SMAJ150A RND SMAJ150CA 150 167 185 1 1 243.0 1.6
RND SMAJ160A RND SMAJ160CA 160 178 197 1 1 259.0 1.5
Distrelec Schweiz AG, Grabenstrasse 6, 8606 Nänikon, Switzerland, T +41 44 944 99 11, info@distrelec.com, distrelec.com
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Fig.1  Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
10.1